

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/90 to 02/26/20 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/90 to 02/26/20 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
1406	UNKNOWN		07/25/96	Open	18.00 %	0.00
19	REAR BROOKSIDE AVE		Municipal			
	ALLENDALE , NJ		00000	1995		
52	REAR BROOKSIDE AVE			Tax	4,266.88	512.80 4,779.68
00019	BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE			Cost	95.59	0.00 95.59
				Total In Sale:		4,875.27
				Balance as of 12/31/89:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRNFR TAX	1,067.00	0.00 5,942.27
		Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRNFR TAX	1,067.00	0.00 7,009.27
		Tax	07/25/96 95 3 J 061	CORRECTION	2,133.88	0.00 9,143.15
		Tax	07/25/96 95 3 J 061	TRANS LIEN	2,133.88-	0.00 7,009.27
		Tax	07/25/96 95 4 J 061	CORRECTION	2,133.00	0.00 9,142.27
		Tax	07/25/96 95 4 J 061	TRANS LIEN	2,133.00-	0.00 7,009.27
		Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRNFR TAX	1,133.04	0.00 8,142.31
		Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRNFR TAX	1,132.00	0.00 9,274.31
		Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,100.00	0.00 10,374.31
		Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,100.00	0.00 11,474.31
		Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,156.32	0.00 12,630.63
		Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,156.00	0.00 13,786.63
		Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,128.00	0.00 14,914.63
		Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,128.00	0.00 16,042.63
		Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,194.48	0.00 17,237.11
		Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,194.00	0.00 18,431.11
		Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,161.00	0.00 19,592.11
		Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,161.00	0.00 20,753.11
		Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,293.80	0.00 22,046.91
		Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,293.00	0.00 23,339.91
		Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,227.00	0.00 24,566.91
		Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,227.00	0.00 25,793.91
		Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,331.48	0.00 27,125.39
		Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061	TRANSF TTL	1,331.00	0.00 28,456.39
		Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,279.00	0.00 29,735.39
		Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,279.00	0.00 31,014.39
		Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,393.04	0.00 32,407.43
		Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,392.00	0.00 33,799.43
		Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,336.00	0.00 35,135.43

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1406	19	52 UNKNOWN		Continued		
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,336.00 0.00	36,471.43
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,083.20- 0.00	35,388.23
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	1,082.00- 0.00	34,306.23
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	127.00 0.00	34,433.23
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	127.00 0.00	34,560.23
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	140.80 0.00	34,701.03
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	140.00 0.00	34,841.03
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	134.00 0.00	34,975.03
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	134.00 0.00	35,109.03
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	147.50 0.00	35,256.53
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	158.50 0.00	35,415.03
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	144.00 0.00	35,559.03
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	144.00 0.00	35,703.03
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	161.20 0.00	35,864.23
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	161.20 0.00	36,025.43
	Tax	01/03/06 05 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	144.00 0.00	36,169.43
	Tax	01/03/06 05 1	J 061	POST ERROR	144.00- 0.00	36,025.43
	Tax	01/03/06 05 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	144.00 0.00	36,169.43
	Tax	01/03/06 05 2	J 061	POST ERROR	144.00- 0.00	36,025.43
	Tax	01/03/06 05 3	J 061	POST ERROR	161.20- 0.00	35,864.23
	Tax	01/03/06 05 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	161.20 0.00	36,025.43
	Tax	01/03/06 05 4	J 061	POST ERROR	161.20- 0.00	35,864.23
	Tax	01/03/06 05 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	161.20 0.00	36,025.43
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	152.60 0.00	36,178.03
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	152.60 0.00	36,330.63
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	177.80 0.00	36,508.43
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	177.80 0.00	36,686.23
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	165.20 0.00	36,851.43
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	165.20 0.00	37,016.63
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	176.30 0.00	37,192.93
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	179.30 0.00	37,372.23
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	171.50 0.00	37,543.73
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	171.50 0.00	37,715.23
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	185.50 0.00	37,900.73
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	184.38 0.00	38,085.11
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	178.22 0.00	38,263.33
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	178.22 0.00	38,441.55
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	188.02 0.00	38,629.57
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	188.58 0.00	38,818.15
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	183.26 0.00	39,001.41
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	183.26 0.00	39,184.67
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	189.42 0.00	39,374.09
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061	TRNSFR TTL	183.82 0.00	39,557.91
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	184.94 0.00	39,742.85
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	184.94 0.00	39,927.79
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	189.00 0.00	40,116.79
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	189.28 0.00	40,306.07
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	187.04 0.00	40,493.11
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	187.04 0.00	40,680.15

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium	
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest	
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total	
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1406	19	52 UNKNOWN		Continued			
		Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	299.11	0.00	40,979.26
		Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	297.43	0.00	41,276.69
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	242.66	0.00	41,519.35
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	242.65	0.00	41,762.00
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	250.64	0.00	42,012.64
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	253.99	0.00	42,266.63
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	247.49	0.00	42,514.12
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	247.48	0.00	42,761.60
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	252.53	0.00	43,014.13
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	253.36	0.00	43,267.49
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	250.22	0.00	43,517.71
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	250.21	0.00	43,767.92
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	220.61	0.00	43,988.53
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	221.86	0.00	44,210.39
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	235.73	0.00	44,446.12
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	235.72	0.00	44,681.84
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	244.76	0.00	44,926.60
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	246.01	0.00	45,172.61
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	240.56	0.00	45,413.17
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	240.55	0.00	45,653.72
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	239.51	0.00	45,893.23
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	240.34	0.00	46,133.57
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	240.24	0.00	46,373.81
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	240.24	0.00	46,614.05
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	244.23	0.00	46,858.28
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	240.03	0.00	47,098.31
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	Transfer to Lien	241.19	0.00	47,339.50
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	Transfer to Lien	241.18	0.00	47,580.68
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	Transfer to Lien	254.21	0.00	47,834.89
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061	Transfer to Lien	250.00	0.00	48,084.89
1707	VENNIK, JOHN & GRETA	12/05/17	Open			0.00 %	48,500.00
5	104 PARK AVE	Outside					
	ALLENDALE NJ	07401	2016				
17-00002	104 PARK AVE			Tax	6,425.58	1,208.37	7,633.95
00041	CLEMENTE ENTERPRISES, LLC			Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:			7,733.95
				Balance as of 12/31/89:			0.00
		Tax	12/07/17 17 1 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRS	3,631.44	0.00	11,365.39
		Tax	12/07/17 17 2 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRS	3,489.70	0.00	14,855.09
		Tax	12/07/17 17 3 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRS	3,333.36	0.00	18,188.45
		Tax	12/07/17 17 4 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRS	3,203.44	0.00	21,391.89
		Tax	02/20/18 18 1 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRISE	3,175.31	0.00	24,567.20
		Tax	05/11/18 18 2 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTRPRIS	3,161.16	0.00	27,728.36
		Tax	08/15/18 18 3 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRIS	3,220.05	0.00	30,948.41
		Tax	11/15/18 18 4 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRIS	3,164.67	0.00	34,113.08
		Tax	02/13/19 19 1 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRIS	3,175.17	0.00	37,288.25
		Tax	05/15/19 19 2 J 071		3,181.55	0.00	40,469.80
		Tax	11/12/19 19 4 J 071	CLEMENTE ENTERPRIS	3,271.20	0.00	43,741.00

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared	Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2003	SQUIRES, FRANCIS H		06/25/92 Open		0.00 %	0.00
20	CHESTNUT ST		Municipal			
	ALLENDALE NJ		07401 1934			
44	CHESTNUT ST		Tax	1,642.00	0.00	1,642.00
00026	DO NOT USE INTEREST		Total In Sale:			1,642.00
			Balance as of 12/31/89:			0.00
			Tax 02/01/92 92 1 J 061 92 1 QTR	33.00	0.00	1,675.00
			Tax 05/01/92 92 2 J 061 92 2 QTR	33.00	0.00	1,708.00
			Tax 08/01/92 92 3 J 061 92 3 QTR	33.00	0.00	1,741.00
			Tax 11/01/92 92 4 J 061 92 4 QTR	41.14	0.00	1,782.14
			Tax 02/01/93 93 1 J 061 93 1 QTR	35.00	0.00	1,817.14
			Tax 04/27/93 93 2 J 061 93 2 QTR	35.00	0.00	1,852.14
			Tax 08/01/93 93 3 J 061 93 3 QTR	37.08	0.00	1,889.22
			Tax 10/28/93 93 4 J 061 93 4 QTR	36.00	0.00	1,925.22
			Tax 05/20/94 94 1 J 061 94 1 QTR	36.00	0.00	1,961.22
			Tax 05/20/94 94 2 J 061 94 2 QTR	36.00	0.00	1,997.22
			Tax 09/19/94 94 3 J 061	41.37	0.00	2,038.59
			Tax 09/19/94 94 4 J 061	40.00	0.00	2,078.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 1 J 061	38.00	0.00	2,116.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 1 J 061 LIEN TRANS	38.00	0.00	2,154.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 1 J 061 CORRECTION	38.00-	0.00	2,116.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 2 J 061	38.00	0.00	2,154.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 2 J 061 LIEN TRANS	38.00	0.00	2,192.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 2 J 061 CORRECTION	38.00-	0.00	2,154.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 3 J 061 LIEN TRANS	75.00	0.00	2,229.59
			Tax 02/22/95 95 3 J 061 LIEN TRANS	75.00	0.00	2,304.59
			Tax 02/01/96 96 1 J 061 TRNFR TAX	57.00	0.00	2,361.59
			Tax 05/01/96 96 2 J 061 TRNFR TAX	57.00	0.00	2,418.59
			Tax 08/01/96 96 3 J 061 TRNFR TAX	60.00	0.00	2,478.59
			Tax 11/01/96 96 4 J 061 TRNFR TAX	59.00	0.00	2,537.59
			Tax 02/01/97 97 1 J 061 TRANSF TTL	58.00	0.00	2,595.59
			Tax 05/01/97 97 2 J 061 TRANSF TTL	58.00	0.00	2,653.59
			Tax 08/01/97 97 3 J 061 TRANSF TTL	62.00	0.00	2,715.59
			Tax 11/01/97 97 4 J 061 TRANSF TTL	61.00	0.00	2,776.59
			Tax 02/01/98 98 1 J 061 TRANSF TTL	60.00	0.00	2,836.59
			Tax 05/01/98 98 2 J 061 TRANSF TTL	60.00	0.00	2,896.59
			Tax 08/01/98 98 3 J 061 TRANSF TTL	63.00	0.00	2,959.59
			Tax 11/01/98 98 4 J 061 TRANSF TTL	63.00	0.00	3,022.59
			Tax 02/01/99 99 1 J 061 TRANSF TTL	62.00	0.00	3,084.59
			Tax 05/01/99 99 2 J 061 TRANSF TTL	62.00	0.00	3,146.59
			Tax 08/01/99 99 3 J 061 TRANSF TTL	68.00	0.00	3,214.59
			Tax 11/01/99 99 4 J 061 TRANSF TTL	68.00	0.00	3,282.59
			Tax 02/01/00 00 1 J 061 TRANSF TTL	65.00	0.00	3,347.59
			Tax 05/01/00 00 2 J 061 TRANSF TTL	65.00	0.00	3,412.59
			Tax 08/01/00 00 3 J 061 TRANSF TTL	71.00	0.00	3,483.59
			Tax 11/01/00 00 4 J 061 TRANSF TTL	70.00	0.00	3,553.59
			Tax 02/01/01 01 1 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	68.00	0.00	3,621.59
			Tax 05/01/01 01 2 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	68.00	0.00	3,689.59
			Tax 08/01/01 01 3 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	74.00	0.00	3,763.59
			Tax 11/01/01 01 4 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	73.00	0.00	3,836.59

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	HeId By	Check Cleared	Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
2003	20	44 SQUIRES, FRANCIS H	Continued			
		Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	71.00	0.00 3,907.59
		Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	71.00	0.00 3,978.59
		Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	210.10	0.00 4,188.69
		Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	209.00	0.00 4,397.69
		Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	140.00	0.00 4,537.69
		Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	140.00	0.00 4,677.69
		Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	156.10	0.00 4,833.79
		Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	156.00	0.00 4,989.79
		Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	148.00	0.00 5,137.79
		Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	148.00	0.00 5,285.79
		Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	163.50	0.00 5,449.29
		Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	176.00	0.00 5,625.29
		Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	159.00	0.00 5,784.29
		Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	159.00	0.00 5,943.29
		Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	178.90	0.00 6,122.19
		Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	178.90	0.00 6,301.09
		Tax	01/03/06 05 1 J 061	POST ERROR	159.00-	0.00 6,142.09
		Tax	01/03/06 05 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	159.00	0.00 6,301.09
		Tax	01/03/06 05 2 J 061	POST ERROR	159.00-	0.00 6,142.09
		Tax	01/03/06 05 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	159.00	0.00 6,301.09
		Tax	01/03/06 05 3 J 061	POST ERROR	178.90-	0.00 6,122.19
		Tax	01/03/06 05 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	178.90	0.00 6,301.09
		Tax	01/03/06 05 4 J 061	POST ERROR	178.90-	0.00 6,122.19
		Tax	01/03/06 05 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	178.90	0.00 6,301.09
		Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	168.95	0.00 6,470.04
		Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	168.95	0.00 6,638.99
		Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	196.85	0.00 6,835.84
		Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	196.85	0.00 7,032.69
		Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	182.90	0.00 7,215.59
		Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	182.90	0.00 7,398.49
		Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	195.10	0.00 7,593.59
		Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	198.60	0.00 7,792.19
		Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	189.88	0.00 7,982.07
		Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	189.87	0.00 8,171.94
		Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	205.62	0.00 8,377.56
		Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	203.89	0.00 8,581.45
		Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	197.32	0.00 8,778.77
		Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	197.31	0.00 8,976.08
		Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	208.17	0.00 9,184.25
		Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	208.78	0.00 9,393.03
		Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	202.90	0.00 9,595.93
		Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	202.89	0.00 9,798.82
		Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	209.72	0.00 10,008.54
		Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL	203.51	0.00 10,212.05
		Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	204.76	0.00 10,416.81
		Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	204.75	0.00 10,621.56
		Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	209.25	0.00 10,830.81
		Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	209.56	0.00 11,040.37
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	207.08	0.00 11,247.45

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
2003	20	44	SQUIRES, FRANCIS H	Continued		
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	207.08 0.00	11,454.53
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	331.16 0.00	11,785.69
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	329.30 0.00	12,114.99
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	268.66 0.00	12,383.65
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	268.65 0.00	12,652.30
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	277.49 0.00	12,929.79
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	281.21 0.00	13,211.00
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	274.01 0.00	13,485.01
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	274.00 0.00	13,759.01
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	279.58 0.00	14,038.59
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	280.51 0.00	14,319.10
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	277.03 0.00	14,596.13
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	277.02 0.00	14,873.15
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	244.24 0.00	15,117.39
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	245.64 0.00	15,363.03
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	260.99 0.00	15,624.02
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	260.98 0.00	15,885.00
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	270.98 0.00	16,155.98
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	272.37 0.00	16,428.35
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	266.33 0.00	16,694.68
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	266.33 0.00	16,961.01
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	265.17 0.00	17,226.18
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	266.09 0.00	17,492.27
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	265.98 0.00	17,758.25
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	265.98 0.00	18,024.23
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	270.40 0.00	18,294.63
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	265.75 0.00	18,560.38
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061	Transfer to Lien	267.03 0.00	18,827.41
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061	Transfer to Lien	267.03 0.00	19,094.44
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061	Transfer to Lien	281.44 0.00	19,375.88
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061	Transfer to Lien	276.79 0.00	19,652.67
2003	WILKING, HP	12/07/92	Open		0.00 %	0.00
21	CHESTNUT ST	Municipal				
	ALLENDAL NJ	07401	1937			
77	CHESTNUT ST			Tax	406.91 0.00	406.91
00026	DO NOT USE INTEREST			Total In Sale:		406.91
				Balance as of 12/31/89:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/92 92 1	J 061	92 1 QTR	11.00 0.00	417.91
	Tax	05/01/92 92 2	J 061	92 2 QTR	11.00 0.00	428.91
	Tax	08/01/92 92 3	J 061	92 3 QTR	11.00 0.00	439.91
	Tax	11/01/92 92 4	J 061	92 4 QTR	12.76 0.00	452.67
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1	J 061	93 1 QTR	11.00 0.00	463.67
	Tax	04/27/93 93 2	J 061	93 2 QTR	11.00 0.00	474.67
	Tax	08/01/93 93 3	J 061	93 3 QTR	12.72 0.00	487.39
	Tax	10/28/93 93 4	J 061	93 4 QTR	12.00 0.00	499.39
	Tax	05/20/94 94 1	J 061	94 1 QTR	12.00 0.00	511.39
	Tax	05/20/94 94 2	J 061	94 2 QTR	12.00 0.00	523.39
	Tax	09/19/94 94 3	J 061		13.08 0.00	536.47

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2003	21	77 WILKING, HP		Continued		
Tax	09/19/94 94 4	J 061		13.00	0.00	549.47
Tax	02/22/95 95 1	J 061		13.00	0.00	562.47
Tax	02/22/95 95 1	J 061 LIEN TRANS		13.00	0.00	575.47
Tax	02/22/95 95 1	J 061 CORRECTION		13.00-	0.00	562.47
Tax	02/22/95 95 2	J 061		13.00	0.00	575.47
Tax	02/22/95 95 2	J 061 LIEN TRANS		13.00	0.00	588.47
Tax	02/22/95 95 2	J 061 CORRECTION		13.00-	0.00	575.47
Tax	02/22/95 95 3	J 061 LIEN TRANS		10.20	0.00	585.67
Tax	02/22/95 95 4	J 061 LIEN TRANS		9.00	0.00	594.67
Tax	02/01/96 96 1	J 061 TRNFR TAX		11.00	0.00	605.67
Tax	05/01/96 96 2	J 061 TRNFR TAX		11.00	0.00	616.67
Tax	08/01/96 96 3	J 061 TRNFR TAX		12.60	0.00	629.27
Tax	11/01/96 96 4	J 061 TRNFR TAX		12.00	0.00	641.27
Tax	01/01/97 97 1	J 061 TRANS TAX		12.00	0.00	653.27
Tax	05/01/97 97 2	J 061 TRANSF TTL		12.00	0.00	665.27
Tax	08/01/97 97 3	J 061 TRANSF TTL		12.80	0.00	678.07
Tax	11/01/97 97 4	J 061 TRANSF TTL		11.00	0.00	689.07
Tax	02/01/98 98 1	J 061 TRANSF TTL		12.00	0.00	701.07
Tax	05/01/98 98 2	J 061 TRANSF TTL		12.00	0.00	713.07
Tax	08/01/98 98 3	J 061 TRANSF TTL		13.20	0.00	726.27
Tax	11/01/98 98 4	J 061 TRANSF TTL		12.00	0.00	738.27
Tax	02/01/99 99 1	J 061 TRANSF TTL		12.00	0.00	750.27
Tax	05/01/99 99 2	J 061 TRANSF TTL		12.00	0.00	762.27
Tax	08/01/99 99 3	J 061 TRANSF TTL		14.00	0.00	776.27
Tax	11/01/99 99 4	J 061 TRANSF TTL		14.00	0.00	790.27
Tax	02/01/00 00 1	J 061 TRANSF TTL		13.00	0.00	803.27
Tax	05/01/00 00 2	J 061 TRANSF TTL		13.00	0.00	816.27
Tax	08/01/00 00 3	J 061 TRANSF TTL		14.20	0.00	830.47
Tax	11/01/00 00 4	J 061 TRANSF TTL		14.00	0.00	844.47
Tax	02/01/01 01 1	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		14.00	0.00	858.47
Tax	05/01/01 01 2	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		14.00	0.00	872.47
Tax	08/01/01 01 3	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		14.60	0.00	887.07
Tax	11/01/01 01 4	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		14.00	0.00	901.07
Tax	02/01/02 02 1	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		14.00	0.00	915.07
Tax	05/01/02 02 2	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		14.00	0.00	929.07
Tax	08/01/02 02 3	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		28.26	0.00	957.33
Tax	11/01/02 02 4	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		27.00	0.00	984.33
Tax	02/01/03 03 1	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		21.00	0.00	1,005.33
Tax	05/01/03 03 2	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		21.00	0.00	1,026.33
Tax	08/01/03 03 3	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		23.86	0.00	1,050.19
Tax	11/01/03 03 4	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		22.00	0.00	1,072.19
Tax	02/01/04 04 1	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		22.00	0.00	1,094.19
Tax	05/01/04 04 2	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		22.00	0.00	1,116.19
Tax	08/01/04 04 3	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		24.00	0.00	1,140.19
Tax	11/01/04 04 4	J 061 TRNSFR TTL		26.30	0.00	1,166.49
Tax	02/01/05 05 1	J 061		24.00	0.00	1,190.49
Tax	05/01/05 05 2	J 061		24.00	0.00	1,214.49
Tax	08/01/05 05 3	J 061		26.14	0.00	1,240.63
Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 061		26.14	0.00	1,266.77

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
2003	21	77 WILKING, HP		Continued		
	Tax	02/01/06 06	1 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	25.07	0.00	1,291.84
	Tax	05/01/06 06	2 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	25.07	0.00	1,316.91
	Tax	08/01/06 06	3 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	29.21	0.00	1,346.12
	Tax	11/01/06 06	4 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	29.21	0.00	1,375.33
	Tax	02/01/07 07	1 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	27.14	0.00	1,402.47
	Tax	05/01/07 07	2 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	27.14	0.00	1,429.61
	Tax	08/01/07 07	3 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	28.86	0.00	1,458.47
	Tax	11/01/07 07	4 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	29.56	0.00	1,488.03
	Tax	02/01/08 08	1 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	28.18	0.00	1,516.21
	Tax	05/01/08 08	2 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	28.17	0.00	1,544.38
	Tax	08/01/08 08	3 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	30.32	0.00	1,574.70
	Tax	11/01/08 08	4 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	30.45	0.00	1,605.15
	Tax	02/01/09 09	1 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	29.28	0.00	1,634.43
	Tax	05/01/09 09	2 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	29.28	0.00	1,663.71
	Tax	08/01/09 09	3 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	30.89	0.00	1,694.60
	Tax	11/01/09 09	4 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	30.98	0.00	1,725.58
	Tax	02/01/10 10	1 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	30.11	0.00	1,755.69
	Tax	05/01/10 10	2 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	30.11	0.00	1,785.80
	Tax	08/01/10 10	3 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	31.12	0.00	1,816.92
	Tax	11/01/10 10	4 J 061 TRNSFR TTL	30.19	0.00	1,847.11
	Tax	02/01/11 11	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	30.39	0.00	1,877.50
	Tax	05/01/11 11	2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	30.38	0.00	1,907.88
	Tax	08/01/11 11	3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	31.05	0.00	1,938.93
	Tax	11/01/11 11	4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	31.09	0.00	1,970.02
	Tax	02/01/12 12	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	30.73	0.00	2,000.75
	Tax	05/01/12 12	2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	30.73	0.00	2,031.48
	Tax	08/01/12 12	3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	46.83	0.00	2,078.31
	Tax	11/01/12 12	4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	46.55	0.00	2,124.86
	Tax	02/01/13 13	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.71	0.00	2,163.57
	Tax	05/01/13 13	2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.71	0.00	2,202.28
	Tax	08/01/13 13	3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	39.98	0.00	2,242.26
	Tax	11/01/13 13	4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	40.52	0.00	2,282.78
	Tax	02/01/14 14	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	39.48	0.00	2,322.26
	Tax	05/01/14 14	2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	39.48	0.00	2,361.74
	Tax	08/01/14 14	3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	40.29	0.00	2,402.03
	Tax	11/01/14 14	4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	40.41	0.00	2,442.44
	Tax	02/01/15 15	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	39.92	0.00	2,482.36
	Tax	05/01/15 15	2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	39.91	0.00	2,522.27
	Tax	08/01/15 15	3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	35.19	0.00	2,557.46
	Tax	11/01/15 15	4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	35.40	0.00	2,592.86
	Tax	02/01/16 16	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	37.61	0.00	2,630.47
	Tax	05/01/16 16	2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	37.60	0.00	2,668.07
	Tax	08/01/16 16	3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	39.05	0.00	2,707.12
	Tax	11/01/16 16	4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	39.24	0.00	2,746.36
	Tax	02/01/17 17	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.38	0.00	2,784.74
	Tax	05/01/17 17	2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.37	0.00	2,823.11
	Tax	08/01/17 17	3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.21	0.00	2,861.32
	Tax	11/01/17 17	4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.34	0.00	2,899.66
	Tax	02/01/18 18	1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.33	0.00	2,937.99

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared	Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
2003	21	77 WILKING, HP		Continued		
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.32	0.00 2,976.31
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.96	0.00 3,015.27
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TRANSFER TTL	38.29	0.00 3,053.56
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 Transfer to Lien	38.48	0.00 3,092.04
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 Transfer to Lien	38.47	0.00 3,130.51
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 Transfer to Lien	40.55	0.00 3,171.06
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 Transfer to Lien	39.88	0.00 3,210.94
2103	SQUIRES, FRANCIS M	06/25/92	Open		0.00 %	0.00
1	CHESTNUT ST	Municipal				
	ALLENDALE NJ	07401	1934			
43	CHESTNUT ST			Tax	1,957.18	0.00 1,957.18
00026	DO NOT USE INTEREST			Total In Sale:		1,957.18
				Balance as of 12/31/89:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/92 92 1	J 061 92 1 QTR	34.00	0.00 1,991.18
		Tax	05/01/92 92 2	J 061 92 2 QTR	34.00	0.00 2,025.18
		Tax	08/01/92 92 3	J 061 92 3 QTR	34.00	0.00 2,059.18
		Tax	11/01/92 92 4	J 061 92 4 QTR	41.00	0.00 2,100.18
		Tax	02/01/93 93 1	J 061 93 1 QTR	36.00	0.00 2,136.18
		Tax	04/27/93 93 2	J 061 93 2 QTR	36.00	0.00 2,172.18
		Tax	08/01/93 93 3	J 061 93 3 QTR	37.00	0.00 2,209.18
		Tax	10/28/93 93 4	J 061 93 4 QTR	37.00	0.00 2,246.18
		Tax	05/20/94 94 1	J 061 94 1 QTR	37.00	0.00 2,283.18
		Tax	05/20/94 94 2	J 061 94 2 QTR	37.00	0.00 2,320.18
		Tax	09/19/94 94 3	J 061	41.50	0.00 2,361.68
		Tax	09/19/94 94 4	J 061	41.00	0.00 2,402.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 1	J 061	39.00	0.00 2,441.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 1	J 061 LIEN TRANS	39.00	0.00 2,480.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 1	J 061 CORRECTION	39.00-	0.00 2,441.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 2	J 061	39.00	0.00 2,480.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 2	J 061 LIEN TRANS	39.00	0.00 2,519.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 2	J 061 CORRECTION	39.00-	0.00 2,480.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 3	J 061 LIEN TRANS	74.00	0.00 2,554.68
		Tax	02/22/95 95 4	J 061 LIEN TRANS	74.00	0.00 2,628.68
		Tax	02/01/96 96 1	J 061 TRNFR TAX	57.00	0.00 2,685.68
		Tax	05/01/96 96 2	J 061 TRNFR TAX	57.00	0.00 2,742.68
		Tax	08/01/96 96 3	J 061 TRNFR TAX	60.00	0.00 2,802.68
		Tax	11/01/96 96 4	J 061 TRNFR TAX	59.00	0.00 2,861.68
		Tax	02/01/97 97 1	J 061 TRANSF TTL	58.00	0.00 2,919.68
		Tax	05/01/97 97 2	J 061 TRANSF TTL	58.00	0.00 2,977.68
		Tax	08/01/97 97 3	J 061 TRANSF TTL	62.00	0.00 3,039.68
		Tax	11/01/97 97 4	J 061 TRANSF TTL	61.00	0.00 3,100.68
		Tax	02/01/98 98 1	J 061 TRANSF TTL	60.00	0.00 3,160.68
		Tax	05/01/98 98 2	J 061 TRANSF TTL	60.00	0.00 3,220.68
		Tax	08/01/98 98 3	J 061 TRANSF TTL	63.00	0.00 3,283.68
		Tax	11/01/98 98 4	J 061 TRANSF TTL	63.00	0.00 3,346.68
		Tax	02/01/99 99 1	J 061 TRANSF TTL	62.00	0.00 3,408.68
		Tax	05/01/99 99 2	J 061 TRANSF TTL	62.00	0.00 3,470.68
		Tax	08/01/99 99 3	J 061 TRANSF TTL	68.00	0.00 3,538.68

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
2103	1	43 SQUIRES, FRANCIS M	Continued			
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	TRANSF TTL		68.00 0.00	3,606.68
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	TRANSF TTL		65.00 0.00	3,671.68
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061	TRANSF TTL		65.00 0.00	3,736.68
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061	TRANSF TTL		71.00 0.00	3,807.68
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061	TRANSF TTL		70.00 0.00	3,877.68
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		68.00 0.00	3,945.68
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		68.00 0.00	4,013.68
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		74.00 0.00	4,087.68
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		73.00 0.00	4,160.68
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		71.00 0.00	4,231.68
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		71.00 0.00	4,302.68
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		65.50 0.00	4,368.18
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		64.00 0.00	4,432.18
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		68.00 0.00	4,500.18
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		68.00 0.00	4,568.18
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		75.50 0.00	4,643.68
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		75.00 0.00	4,718.68
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		72.00 0.00	4,790.68
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		72.00 0.00	4,862.68
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		79.00 0.00	4,941.68
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		84.50 0.00	5,026.18
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		77.00 0.00	5,103.18
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		77.00 0.00	5,180.18
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		86.50 0.00	5,266.68
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		86.50 0.00	5,353.18
	Tax	01/03/06 05 1 J 061	POST ERROR		77.00- 0.00	5,276.18
	Tax	01/03/06 05 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		77.00 0.00	5,353.18
	Tax	01/03/06 05 2 J 061	POST ERROR		77.00- 0.00	5,276.18
	Tax	01/03/06 05 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		77.00 0.00	5,353.18
	Tax	01/03/06 05 3 J 061	POST ERROR		86.50- 0.00	5,266.68
	Tax	01/03/06 05 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		86.50 0.00	5,353.18
	Tax	01/03/06 05 4 J 061	POST ERROR		86.50- 0.00	5,266.68
	Tax	01/03/06 05 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		86.50 0.00	5,353.18
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		81.75 0.00	5,434.93
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		81.75 0.00	5,516.68
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		95.25 0.00	5,611.93
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		95.25 0.00	5,707.18
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		88.50 0.00	5,795.68
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		88.50 0.00	5,884.18
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		94.50 0.00	5,978.68
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		96.00 0.00	6,074.68
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		91.88 0.00	6,166.56
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		91.87 0.00	6,258.43
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		99.62 0.00	6,358.05
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		98.53 0.00	6,456.58
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		95.48 0.00	6,552.06
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		95.47 0.00	6,647.53
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		100.73 0.00	6,748.26
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061	TRNSFR TTL		101.02 0.00	6,849.28

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared	Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
2103	1	43 SQUIRES, FRANCIS M	Continued			
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	98.18	0.00 6,947.46
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	98.17	0.00 7,045.63
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	101.48	0.00 7,147.11
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	98.47	0.00 7,245.58
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	99.08	0.00 7,344.66
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	99.07	0.00 7,443.73
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	101.25	0.00 7,544.98
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	101.40	0.00 7,646.38
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	100.20	0.00 7,746.58
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	100.20	0.00 7,846.78
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	159.08	0.00 8,005.86
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	158.18	0.00 8,164.04
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	129.42	0.00 8,293.46
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	129.41	0.00 8,422.87
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.68	0.00 8,556.55
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	135.46	0.00 8,692.01
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	132.00	0.00 8,824.01
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	131.99	0.00 8,956.00
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	134.68	0.00 9,090.68
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	135.12	0.00 9,225.80
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.45	0.00 9,359.25
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.45	0.00 9,492.70
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	128.87	0.00 9,621.57
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	129.56	0.00 9,751.13
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	131.34	0.00 9,882.47
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	131.33	0.00 10,013.80
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	136.36	0.00 10,150.16
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	137.06	0.00 10,287.22
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	134.03	0.00 10,421.25
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	134.02	0.00 10,555.27
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.44	0.00 10,688.71
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.90	0.00 10,822.61
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.85	0.00 10,956.46
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.85	0.00 11,090.31
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	136.07	0.00 11,226.38
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061	TRANSFER TTL	133.73	0.00 11,360.11
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061	Transfer to Lien	134.38	0.00 11,494.49
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061	Transfer to Lien	134.37	0.00 11,628.86
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061	Transfer to Lien	141.63	0.00 11,770.49
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061	Transfer to Lien	139.29	0.00 11,909.78

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	5	0.00	16,419.72 73,976.92	0.00	0.00	0.00 36,007.05	0.00	0.00	82,762.69 126,403.69
Cost	2	0.00	195.59 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	95.59 195.59
Lien Totals	7	0.00	16,615.31 73,976.92	0.00	0.00	0.00 36,007.05	0.00	0.00	82,858.28 126,599.28

Total Certs: 5

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/1990 to 02/26/2020

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/89 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	14,698.55	
Cost	195.59	
Interest	<u>1,721.17</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		16,615.31

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>73,976.92</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		73,976.92

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Miscellaneous	<u>36,007.05</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>36,007.05</u>
	36,007.05	0.00	36,007.05
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			<u>36,007.05</u>

BALANCE AS OF 02/26/20

Tax	126,403.69	
Cost	195.59	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u>126,599.28</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 02/26/20

Tax	82,762.69	
Cost	95.59	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>82,858.28</u>

TOTAL PREMIUM 48,500.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>